
 

 

                 
            

        

  
      

 
   

         

Youngstown State University 
Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms 

by Minority/Ethnicity 
College of Student Success 

Undergraduate 
American Indian 
Asian 
Black 
Hawaiian/Pacific Isldr 
Hispanic 

Minorities 
White 
Multi-Racial* 
International 
Unspecified 

Total 

2018 
# 
2 
9 

26 
0 

16 
53 

220 
15 
4 
5 

297 

% 
0.67 
3.03 
8.75 
0.00 
5.39 

17.85 
74.07 

5.05 
1.35 
1.68 
100 

2019 
# 
0 
5 

37 
0 

16 
58 

214 
23 
5 
7 

307 

% 
0.00 
1.63 

12.05 
0.00 
5.21 

18.89 
69.71 

7.49 
1.63 
2.28 
100 

2020 
# 
4 
3 

68 
0 

23 
98 

269 
27 
5 
9 

408 

% 
0.98 
0.74 

16.67 
0.00 
5.64 

24.02 
65.93 
6.62 
1.23 
2.21 
100 

2021 
# 
1 
3 

55 
1 

26 
86 

290 
25 
0 

11 
412 

% 
0.24 
0.73 

13.35 
0.24 
6.31 

20.87 
70.39 
6.07 
0.00 
2.67 
100 

2022 
# 
2 

% 
0.57 

4 1.13 
61 17.28 

0 0.00 
15 4.25 
82 23.23 

242 68.56 
14 3.97 
1 0.28 

14 3.97 
353 100 

International students with Permanent Resident or Political Asylum visas are listed under appropriate minority/ethnicity category for specified term. 
*Beginning Fall 2010 students were given the ability to self-identify multiple racial backgrounds. 
*The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21. 

4/27/2023 Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research and Analytics Aaron Meyerl 


